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�A3I$����7ET;5A24�7H�M8$������ 26.9  �H�A������ 11.0  @��
P�ก12M�82���=5�A>:$@���IBก�UJก��>:$$O��6��?$1��2��345 4 @��8
ก���A3I$�826�A����7E6����78������ 4.1 @��?$1��2��
�H4�8ก7$6�ABC345@��8>�:�73ก��>:$13�DO�ก7H (2P��$) 24ก��$O��6��
���=5�A>:$@���IBก�UJก��>:$DO�$8$  2  �O� 2L��M� 14,683 ���$
>�3  
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@��8  15,323  ���$>�3  �:H�BF$�7H�M8$������ 1.2 6�A GDP �M8$
?P^M�BF$�:$����ก��� ��M$ 6��8$�BC �9����BF$�M8A�ก`>�ก45�86�A3Iก
9=<$345�9��B�Lก3758B���3�  �M8$ก�����2�:$����I���Pก��224
�94�A��`ก$���?$P28H��P��345�ก45�8�$=5�Aก7>ก��@B��LB�:$���
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����A@�HAHI�ก����� @��HI�>�:ก�� U ����B��DO�BC 

���ก�� 2543 2544 
2544 

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

1. 
B�CD�ก���D"��ก       
���$>�3 2,733,334 2,807,858 692,012 709,004 718,865 687,977 
�7����9:52 27.1 2.7 13.4 16.7 (2.5) (11.6) 
���$H�����J ���. 67,943 63,190 16,019 15,635 16,010 15,526 
�7����9:52 19.6 (7.0) (1.3) (0.6) (11.1) (13.6) 

2. 
B�CD�ก���O�� *�       
���$>�3 2,513,466 2,695,551 689,030 690,834 673,926 641,761 
�7����9:52 39.6 7.2 28.1 20.8 (0.2) (11.9) 
���$H�����J ���. 62,422 60,665 15,949 15,233 15,004 14,479 
�7����9:52 31.3 (2.8) 11.5 2.9 (9.1) (13.9) 

3.AI�ก��C*�       
���$>�3 219,868 112,307 2,982 18,170 44,939 46,216 
���$H�����J ���.  5,521 2,525 70 402 1,006 1,047 
�7H�M8$�M� GDP (%) 4.5 2.2 0.2 1.5 3.6 3.5 

4.?��ก����?       
���$>�3 556,341 571,776 144,533 130,118 140,564 156,561 
�7����9:52 0.6 2.8 5.5 2.5 1.8 1.4 
���$H�����J ���. 19,054 17,679 4,718 4,015 4,249 4,697 
�7����9:52 2.7 (7.2) (5.1) (11.8) (9.1) (3.3) 

5.?��ก��SD�!       
���$>�31/ 348,804 375,104 86,476 94,823 95,984 97,821 
�7����9:52 8.9 7.5 16.0 14.0 (1.8) 4.7 
���$H�����J ���.2/ 15,192 13,993 3,407 3,394 3,567 3,625 
�7����9:52 (1.1) (7.9) (5.0) (11.2) (10.9) (4.1) 

6.AI�?��ก��       
���$>�3 207,537 196,672 58,057 35,295 44,580 58,740 
���$H�����J ���. 3,862 3,686 1,311 621 682 1,072 
�7H�M8$�M� GDP (%) 4.2 3.9 4.5 2.8 3.5 4.5 

7.AI�ก��C*�E��AI�
?��ก�� 

      

���$>�3 427,405 308,979 61,039 53,465 89,519 104,956 
���$H�����J ���. 9,383 6,211 1,381 1,023 1,688 2,119 

8. �����E�ก�����!�       
(>�3/ H�����J ���.) 40.16 44.48 43.22 45.39 44.95 44.35 
�7����9:52 6.1 10.7 14.8 17.4 9.7 2.3 

9.��������	
����

�
������(�*��?��) 

4,904,725 5,099,642 1,280,240 1,247,778 1,260,160 1,311,464 

P2���P�I: 1/ 12M�82���1H�D�ก�LกD��A@��9$7กA�$ 
         2/ �82���1H�D�ก�LกD��A@��9$7กA�$ 
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>�3 �H�A������ 11.6 �2=5��34�>ก7>1��2���H4�8ก7$?$BC345@��8
�$=5�AD�ก2L��M�ก���MA��ก�:$���P28H�I���Pก��2T;5A24�7H�M8$
������ 84.6 6�A2L��M�ก���MA��ก37<AP2H �H�A������ 11.2  
KH��N9��ก�IM2���=5�A2=�@�����=5�AD7ก� @�� ก�IM2�:��`ก3��$:ก�J 
@GA8AD��82@���:<$�M8$345�H�A������ 13.9 @�� 28.6 ��2�O�H7> 
��!��?��"A*��?��ก�� 1��2��$4<242L��M� 156,561 ���$>�3 
�9:526;<$�94�A������ 1.4 �2=5��:H�BF$�A:$�กI�H�����J ���. 242L��M� 
4,697 ���$�P�4�^ ���. �H�A������ 3.3 �$=5�AD�กก���H�A6�A
����7>D�ก>�:ก��6$�MA?$6U�345����7>D�ก$7ก3M�A�345�8�9:526;<$
�94�A��`ก$��� 

ก�
�4�������� �����-
�ก�
 
CD�
K*SD�!
�ก���O�� *����C*�?$1��2��$4<242L��M� 641,761 ���$
>�3 �H�A������ 11.9 �2=5��34�>ก7>1��2���H4�8ก7$?$BC345@��8 
�$=5�AD�กก��$O��6���:$���3I$T;5A24�7H�M8$������ 48.2 6�A2L��M�
ก��$O��6��37<AP2H �H�A������ 12.2 
CD�
K*SD�!
�ก��^N_�?��ก��S�ก�D�"������ 242L��M� 97,821 
���$>�3 �9:526;<$������ 4.7  �$=5�A2�D�ก�M�?��DM��?$ก���H:$3�A
1B�M�AB���3�6�A�$13�  �M�?��DM��H��$ก��6$�MA @��ก��
>�:ก���=5$ c �9:526;<$�2=5��34�>ก7>1��2���H4�8ก7$6�ABC345GM�$2� 

&��ก�
 �����&��-
�ก�
 
AI�ก��C*� �ก:$HI� 46,216 ���$>�3 �9:526;<$D�ก1��2��345@��8345
�ก:$HI� 44,939 ���$>�3 �82_;AHI�>�:ก��?$1��2��$4<�ก:$HI� 
58,740 ���$>�3 �9:526;<$D�ก345�ก:$HI� 44,580 ���$>�3 �2=5��82
HI�ก�����@��>�:ก��@��81��2��$4<�ก:$HI� 104,956 ���$>�3 
�9:526;<$D�ก345�ก:$HI� 89,519 ���$>�3D�ก1��2��345GM�$2� 
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����"��� 1 ��������	
����

������� (GDP) E����������	
����
���K�K��� (GNP) 

          M�D�! : H���*��?�� 

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

GDP ����B��DO�BC (97$���$>�3) 4,632 4,905 5,099 1,230 1,187 1,207 1,281 1,280 1,248 1,260 1,311

GDP ����BCE�$ 2531 (97$���$>�3) 2,871 3,005 3,059 767 727 730 781 779 741 741 798

�7����9:52 GDP ����BCE�$ (������)  4.4 4.6 1.8 6.8 6.0 2.3 3.5 1.7 1.8 1.6 2.1

(�34�>ก7>�����H4�8ก7$BC345@��8)            

GNP ����B��DO�BC (97$���$>�3) 4,506 4,828 7,310 1,214 1,165 1,187 1,262 1,272 1,234 1,238 1,293

GNP ����BCE�$ 2531 (97$���$>�3) 2,814 2,984 3,048 763 720 725 776 782 739 734 793

�7����9:52 GNP ����BCE�$ (������) 5.1 6.0 2.1 9.8 7.3 3.4 3.7 2.4 2.5 1.4 2.1

(�34�>ก7>�����H4�8ก7$BC345@��8)            

            
����"��� 2 �����ก�� !�!������E�*S��" (real term)  �" GDP A*��ก���������!?ก�?��!��A�!�ก�� �"�a���E�*� 

          M�D�! : �*�!�� 

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

��Cก���กL�� 2.2 4.8 1.5 2.6 10.4 4.7 3.1 0.9 1.4 -1.7 3.9 

ก���ก��� ก���M��7�8J@��ก��Be�12� 2.9 5.7 1.7 5.0 10.0 6.8 2.9 0.0 1.8 -2.6 5.3 

ก��B��2A -1.4 0.3 0.5 -9.3 12.4 -3.5 4.4 6.1 -0.2 1.8 -4.8 

��C��กก���กL�� 4.7 4.6 1.8 7.3 5.6 2.1 3.6 1.8 1.9 1.9 1.9 

ก���P2=�A@�M@���M��P:$ 8.2 5.5 0.5 13.7 8.6 3.5 -2.8 -7.5 2.1 4.3 3.2 

ก���I���Pก��2 11.9 6.0 1.3 9.5 8.5 3.0 3.6 1.2 1.5 0.8 1.5 

ก��1QQR� B��B�@��@�กกS�T 3.1 9.9 6.2 11.6 13.5 2.7 12.3 6.1 5.9 8.9 3.9 

ก��กM�����A -6.8 -9.4 -3.0 8.2 -12.0 -13.1 -18.7 -8.1 -12.9 3.0 7.3 

ก������MA���B�4ก TM�2��$9�P$�@��6�A?�� 3.4 3.8 1.5 3.5 5.7 3.0 3.2 3.3 2.2 0.3 0.2 

K�A@�2@���7������ 6.0 6.6 4.6 7.6 7.6 5.5 5.5 6.7 5.6 3.9 2.6 

ก��6$�MA �2$��2@����7A�:$��� 6.1 7.8 3.6 10.5 4.0 6.7 9.7 3.2 4.3 3.1 3.8 

ก���A:$ก��Y$���� -33.7 -6.1 1.3 -8.1 -6.4 -6.5 -3.0 0.4 1.2 1.7 2.1 

ก�������7AP��:23�79�J YI�ก:D?P���M� @��YI�ก:D�=5$c 3.3 2.9 2.5 7.2 5.6 -1.9 1.1 2.3 2.2 3.3 2.2 

ก��>�:P�����ก��@GM$H:$ 2.6 1.8 2.5 1.0 0.5 -0.3 6.0 2.7 1.4 3.9 1.8 

ก���;ก�� 0.6 3.1 -1.7 5.5 0.1 0.8 6.1 -2.8 -2.6 0.7 -2.0 

ก��>�:ก���I6��9@���7A�2�A�����PJ 6.4 4.3 5.4 7.0 3.2 4.5 2.8 4.6 5.2 6.9 4.9

ก��>�:ก���I2�$ �7A�2@���M8$>I��� 11.6 6.6 2.9 9.1 7.2 6.4 3.9 3.3 4.0 1.8 2.7 

>�:ก���$�7>?�� -0.9 0.1 1.9 7.8 4.8 -0.9 -11.3 -2.6 5.4 3.0 2.4 

��������	
����

�������(GDP) 4.4 4.6 1.8 6.8 6.0 2.3 3.5 1.7 1.8 1.6 2.1 
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����"��� 3 �����ก�� !�!������E�*S��" (real term)  �"ก��
K*SD�!��������	
����������!?ก�?��!��A�!�ก�� �"�a���E�*� 

          M�D�! : �*�!�� 

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

ก��?��DM��6�A��78��=�$ 4.3 4.9 3.4 7.3 6.7 3.2 2.7 3.8 3.9 2.9 3.1

ก��?��DM��6�A�7E>�� 3.2 2.6 1.9 9.1 -2.6 6.7 -2.3 2.5 6.5 1.7 -2.7

ก���A3I$ 8.7 10.9 0.4 25.8 9.8 7.4 1.6 3.3 -2.7 0.6 0.3

ก���A3I$�:$3�79�J_�8� -3.2 5.5 0.8 25.1 -2.0 -1.1 2.9 -4.1 5.4 2.3 -0.2

��ก�$ -3.2 17.2 5.1 21.5 19.8 15.4 12.7 10.8 5.3 0.0 4.5

��Y��U� -3.1 -9.9 -6.6 30.3 -29.8 -17.0 -14.2 -24.1 5.9 5.3 -11.0

�M8$�B�45�$�:$����A�P�=�  91.6 522.1 -8.9 37.0 939.0 50.9 -15.8 103.1 -79.2 -24.6 8.8

ก���MA��ก�:$���@��>�:ก�� 9.0 17.6 -4.2 22.1 17.5 21.1 10.7 -2.0 -1.1 -8.7 -4.6

     �:$��� 11.1 22.4 -5.5 35.6 19.7 25.1 12.2 -3.5 -1.6 -10.6 -5.5

     >�:ก�� 2.0 0.0 1.5 -14.3 8.6 4.6 4.7 4.6 1.2 0.9 -0.6

ก��$O��6���:$���@��>�:ก�� 10.5 27.3 -8.3 51.0 21.6 29.1 14.0 -3.5 -7.1 -12.7 -9.4

     �:$��� 12.8 32.2 -10.6 61.0 27.7 31.4 16.8 -6.0 -10.0 -14.4 -11.8

     >�:ก�� 1.2 5.7 4.6 9.6 -4.7 18.3 1.3 11.4 9.6 -3.6 3.3

ก��
K*SD�!��������	
������� 5.2 4.0 3.5 4.4 5.9 3.8 2.0 3.5 5.2 2.6 3.0

            
����"��� 4 ก���D"��ก �O�� *�E��AI�?�JK��A����H�A (��C����SO��a) 

           M�D�! : H���*��?��  

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

2L��M�ก���MA��ก�:$���@��>�:ก�� 2,703 3,290 3,380 747 735 875 933 837 839 859         845 

      �7����9:52 (������) -0.8 21.7 2.7 18.8 17.4 26.4 23.4 12.0 14.2 -1.8 -9.5

2L��M�ก��$O��6���:$���@��>�:ก�� 2,120 2,862 3,071 612 655 773 822 776 786 770         740 

      �7����9:52 (������) 6.6 35.0 7.3 39.9 27.7 40.0 33.1 26.6 20.0 -0.4 -10.0

AI�ก��C*�E��?��ก�� 583 427 309 135 80 102 111 61 53 90 105

��A�D���D� GDP (�*�!��) 12.6 8.7 6.1 10.9 6.7 8.5 8.7 4.8 4.3 7.1 8.0

���1H�BXDD7�ก��G�:��I3Y:�M�AB���3� -126 -77 -62 -16 -22 -20 -19 -8 -14 -22 -18

�A:$K�$�I3Y: 13 23 27 6 6 6 5 6 6 8 7

AI�?�JK��A����H�A 470 373 274 125 64 88 97 59 45 76 94

��A�D���D� GDP (�*�!��) 10.1 7.6 5.4 10.1 5.4 7.3 7.6 4.6 3.6 6.0 7.2

            
����"��� 5 �����ก�� !�!���A�K����C���������	
����

������� A�K����C��B*?��U�CE��A�K����C��B*���� 

���!?ก�?��!��A�!�ก�� �"�a���E�*� 

          M�D�! : �*�!�� 

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

H7�$4����G�:��7UVJ28��82?$B���3� -4.1 1.2 2.1 -0.6 1.0 2.5 1.9 2.4 3.3 2.7 0.2

H7�$4����GL�>�:K�� 0.3 1.5 1.7 0.8 1.6 2.2 1.6 1.4 2.5 1.7 1.1

H7�$4����GL�G�:� -6.5 3.9 2.5 2.0 3.7 5.5 4.5 2.8 4.2 2.6 0.6
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����"��� 6 EM�D"���
� �"�����ก�� !�!�����������	
����
��C�C"��� (�a]�� 2531) 

          M�D�! : �*�!�� 

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

A*���I��"C	 (ก��
K*SD�!) 5.2 4.0 3.5 4.3 5.8 3.9 2.0 3.4 5.1 2.7 3.0

�IB�A�J���?$B���3� 1.9 4.0 2.2 8.9 3.0 2.2 1.8 1.4 3.8 2.3 1.4

ก��?��DM��6�A��78��=�$ 2.3 2.6 1.8 3.8 3.7 1.7 1.4 2.0 2.2 1.6 1.6

ก��?��DM��6�A�7E>�� 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.8 -0.2 0.7 -0.2 0.2 0.6 0.2 -0.2

ก���A3I$�:$3�79�J_�8� -0.7 1.1 0.2 4.4 -0.4 -0.2 0.5 -0.8 1.1 0.5 0.0

ก���MA��ก�I3Y:(�IB�A�J���$�ก) 0.9 -1.1 1.4 -5.0 0.3 0.0 0.5 0.4 2.9 0.8 1.5

    ก���MA��ก�:$���@��>�:ก�� 5.0 10.1 -2.7 11.8 9.7 12.6 6.6 -1.2 -0.7 -6.1 -3.0

    ก��$O��6���:$���@��>�:ก�� 4.1 11.2 -4.1 16.8 9.5 12.6 6.2 -1.6 -3.6 -6.9 -4.5

�M8$�B�45�$�:$����A�P�=� 2.3 1.1 -0.1 0.4 2.5 1.6 -0.2 1.6 -1.7 -0.4 0.1

A*���I����
������� (ก������) 4.4 4.6 1.8 6.8 6.0 2.3 3.5 1.7 1.8 1.6 2.1

�ก��� 0.2 0.5 0.1 0.3 0.9 0.4 0.4 0.1 0.1 -0.1 0.5

�I���Pก��2 4.0 2.2 0.5 3.4 3.1 1.1 1.3 0.4 0.6 0.3 0.5

กM�����A  -0.2 -0.3 -0.1 0.2 -0.4 -0.5 -0.4 -0.2 -0.3 0.1 0.1

>�:ก��@���=5$ c 0.4 2.3 1.3 2.9 2.4 1.4 2.3 1.3 1.5 1.4 1.0

P2���P�I  G��82H��$�IB�A�J�34�>ก7>H��$�IB3�$12M�3M�ก7$�$=5�AD�ก�M��_:�:G:H9��H 

            
����"��� 7 �����ก�� !�!�����������	
����

�������A*��ก������E��ก��
K*SD�! 

��C�C"��� (�a]�� 2531) ���!?ก�?���
�����E�*� ���?A*�!A�K��@ABก�� 

          M�D�! : �*�!��  

  2542 2543 p 2544 p1 2543 p 2544 p1 

     Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 

A*���I��"C	 (ก��
K*SD�!)           

ก��?��DM��6�A��78��=�$ 4.3 4.9 3.4 -0.4 0.7 1.0 1.0 1.2 0.7 0.1 0.8

ก��?��DM��6�A�7E>�� 4.6 2.5 2.3 -2.1 -0.8 0.3 -0.1 3.7 2.5 -3.8 -5.1

ก���A3I$�:$3�79�J_�8� -17.0 5.7 0.2 14.4 -13.7 1.1 0.9 7.1 -4.8 -0.5 -0.6

A*���I����
������� (ก������)                      

�ก��� 2.8 5.2 1.0 3.4 2.3 -0.1 -2.5 1.2 2.9 -3.4 3.1

�I���Pก��2 11.9 6.0 1.3 0.8 0.3 0.6 1.4 -1.2 0.7 -0.1 1.9

กM�����A -7.1 -9.2 -3.2 2.0 -6.9 -7.6 -5.3 11.5 -10.3 8.3 0.2

>�:ก��@���=5$ c  0.8 4.4 2.5 2.3 -0.6 0.7 2.1 0.2 0.0 0.4 1.2

��������	
����

������� 4.5 4.7 1.7 1.9 -0.1 0.4 1.2 0.1 0.3 0.0 1.6

 


